Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Upendra Tiwari 32,80,728 83.76

2.  Vishal Tiwari 60,000 1.53

3.  Ajitkumar Narayanbhai Patel HUF 1,92,000 4.90

4.  Shailesh Charola 96,000 2.45

5.  Satishbhai Shah 96,000 2.45

6.  Hetal Shah 96,000 2.45

7.  Swetha Konkessa 48,000 1.23

8.  Yashwanthgoud Konkessa 48,000 1.23

TOTAL 39,16,728 100

ii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to the
date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Upendra Tiwari 32,80,728 83.76

2.  Vishal Tiwari 60,000 1.53

3.  Ajitkumar Narayanbhai Patel HUF 1,92,000 4.90

4.  Shailesh Charola 96,000 2.45

5.  Satishbhai Shah 96,000 2.45

6.  Hetal Shah 96,000 2.45

7.  Swetha Konkessa 48,000 1.23

8.  Yashwanthgoud Konkessa 48,000 1.23

TOTAL 39,16,728 100

iii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one years prior to the
date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

(i) Promoter
9.  Upendra Tiwari 32,80,728 83.76 32,80,728 61.52

 TOTAL (A) 32,80,728 83.76 32,80,728 61.52
(ii) Promoter Group

10.  Vishal Tiwari 60,000 1.53 60,000 1.13

 TOTAL (B) 60,000 1.53 60,000 1.13
(iii) Public

11.  Ajitkumar Narayanbhai Patel HUF 1,92,000 4.90 1,92,000 3.60

12.  Shailesh Charola 96,000 2.45 96,000 1.80

13.  Satishbhai Shah 96,000 2.45 96,000 1.80

14.  Hetal Shah 96,000 2.45 96,000 1.80

15.  Swetha Konkessa 48,000 1.23 48,000 0.90

16.  Yashwanthgoud Konkessa 48,000 1.23 48,000 0.90

 IPO  - - 14,16,000 26.55

 TOTAL (C) 5,76,000 14.71 19,92,000 37.35
 TOTAL (A+B+C) 39,16,728 100.00 53,32,728 100.00

47

Company was incorporated on December 26, 2022, thus company has yet not completed one year, so the
information is to be considered as NIL.

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to the

date of the Draft Prospectus:

Company was incorporated on December 26, 2022, thus company has yet not completed twoyear, so the
information is to be considered as NIL.

9. As on date of this Draft Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures,

loans or other financial instruments into our Equity Shares.